• Selena’s Mexican Kitchen LLC will acquire a $125,000 SBA loan.

• Management will contribute $50,000 toward the venture.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• Profitability starting in the first year of operation.

• Substantial gross profits generated from the sale of Mexican cuisine and as well as

beverages.

• The Company will expand its market reach through take-away and delivery

operations.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The business’ revenues will be economically secure even during challenging economic

climates. This is due to the fact that Selena’s Mexican Kitchen will have an affordable

pricing point, which is relatively low as compared to the income of people in Portland.

Furthermore, the business will benefit from its take-away and delivery operations which

will enhance economic stability.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $50,000.00

Total Equity Financing $50,000.00

Banks and Lenders

SBA Loan $125,000.00

Total Debt Financing $125,000.00

Total Financing $175,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $549,900 $604,890 $665,379 $731,917 $805,109

Cost of Revenue $145,935 $160,529 $176,581 $194,239 $213,663

Gross Margin 73.46% 73.46% 73.46% 73.46% 73.46%

Gross Profit $403,965 $444,362 $488,798 $537,677 $591,445

Expenses

Payroll  $253,958 $264,581 $272,519 $280,694 $289,115

General and Administrative $10,998 $12,098 $13,308 $14,638 $16,102

Business Development $4,124 $4,537 $4,990 $5,489 $6,038

Marketing  $6,929 $7,622 $8,384 $9,222 $10,144

Insurance Costs $7,500 $7,875 $8,269 $8,682 $9,116

Professional Fees $5,000 $5,250 $5,513 $5,788 $6,078

Facility Costs $35,000 $36,050 $37,132 $38,245 $39,393

Misc. Costs $1,386 $1,524 $1,677 $1,844 $2,029

Payroll Taxes $19,428 $20,240 $20,848 $21,473 $22,117

Total Operating Costs $344,323 $359,777 $372,638 $386,077 $400,133

EBITDA $59,642 $84,584 $116,160 $151,600 $191,312

Federal Income Tax $8,984 $15,336 $23,361 $32,368 $42,461

State Income Tax $1,797 $3,067 $4,672 $6,474 $8,492

Interest Expense $10,307 $9,574 $8,776 $7,908 $6,964

Depreciation Expenses $13,400 $13,668 $13,941 $14,220 $14,505

Net Profit $25,155 $42,940 $65,410 $90,630 $118,891

Profit Margin 4.57% 7.10% 9.83% 12.38% 14.77%

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 26.54% 26.54% 26.54% 26.54% 26.54%

Gross Profit 73.46% 73.46% 73.46% 73.46% 73.46%

Expenses

Payroll  46.18% 43.74% 40.96% 38.35% 35.91%

General and Administrative 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

Business Development 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Marketing  1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 1.26%

Insurance Costs 1.36% 1.30% 1.24% 1.19% 1.13%

Professional Fees 0.91% 0.87% 0.83% 0.79% 0.75%

Facility Costs 6.36% 5.96% 5.58% 5.23% 4.89%

Misc. Costs 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%

Payroll Taxes 3.53% 3.35% 3.13% 2.93% 2.75%

Total Operating Costs 62.62% 59.48% 56.00% 52.75% 49.70%

EBITDA 10.85% 13.98% 17.46% 20.71% 23.76%

Federal Income Tax 1.63% 2.54% 3.51% 4.42% 5.27%

State Income Tax 0.33% 0.51% 0.70% 0.88% 1.05%

Interest Expense 1.87% 1.58% 1.32% 1.08% 0.86%

Depreciation Expenses 2.44% 2.26% 2.10% 1.94% 1.80%

Net Profit 4.57% 7.10% 9.83% 12.38% 14.77%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $38,555 $56,608 $79,351 $104,850 $133,396

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $38,555 $56,608 $79,351 $104,850 $133,396

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $176,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $214,555 $57,658 $80,453 $106,008 $134,611

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $8,291 $9,024 $9,821 $10,689 $11,634

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $107,500 $2,830 $3,968 $5,243 $6,670

Dividends $19,277 $28,304 $39,675 $52,425 $66,698

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $135,768 $40,893 $54,236 $69,167 $85,853

Net Cash Flow $78,786 $16,765 $26,217 $36,840 $48,758

Cash Balance $78,786 $95,551 $121,768 $158,609 $207,367

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $78,786 $95,551 $121,768 $158,609 $207,367

Fixed Assets and Inventory $107,500 $110,330 $114,298 $119,540 $126,210

Accumulated Depreciation ($13,400) ($27,068) ($41,009) ($55,230) ($69,734)

Total Assets $172,886 $178,813 $195,057 $222,920 $263,843

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $116,709 $107,685 $97,864 $87,174 $75,540

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $117,009 $108,300 $98,810 $88,467 $77,198

Equity $55,877 $70,513 $96,247 $134,452 $186,645

Total Liabilities and Equity $172,886 $178,813 $195,057 $222,920 $263,843

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $39,059 $40,812 $42,271 $43,796 $45,390

Yearly Revenue  $468,712 $489,749 $507,255 $525,550 $544,683

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0%

Gross Margin 73.5% 73.5% 73.5% 73.5% 73.5%

Financials

Profit Margin 4.57% 7.10% 9.83% 12.38% 14.77%

Assets to Liabilities 1.48 1.65 1.97 2.52 3.42

Equity to Liabilities 0.48 0.65 0.97 1.52 2.42

Assets to Equity 3.09 2.54 2.03 1.66 1.41

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.67 0.88 1.23 1.79 2.69

Cash to Assets 0.46 0.53 0.62 0.71 0.79

$468,712

$489,749

$507,255

$525,550

$544,683

$420,000

$440,000

$460,000

$480,000

$500,000

$520,000

$540,000

$560,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The pricing point of Selena’s Mexican Kitchen’s fare will remain affordable even

during challenging economic climates.

• An experienced Owner (Matthew Deutsch) that has extensive experience

developing restaurants.

• The business will have substantial onsite entertainment, which will drive

substantial traffic to the business.

• The operations of Selena’s Mexican Kitchen can be scaled to include multiple

locations in Portland.

Weaknesses

• Complex operations given that the business is serving food and beverages.